

5740 Hunt Rd., Valdosta, GA 31606

PHONE: 229-253-8928 FAX: 229-253-8929

www.adbhoistrings.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMANCE

RoHS

RoHS Directive 2015/863(RoHS3)

Declaration Date: December 3, 2020

Products Covered: ADB[®] Heavy Duty Center Pull Hoist Rings, ADB[®] Safety Engineered Center Pull Hoist Rings, ADB[®] EZ-Torque Hoist Rings, ADB[®] Safety Engineered Stainless Steel Center Pull Hoist Rings, & ADB[®] En-Guard Center Pull Hoist Rings (Exceptions: Yellow Zinc, Cadmium, & Titanium-Cadmium coatings are not RoHS compliant)

ADB[®] Hoist Rings certifies, to the best of its knowledge, all ADB[®] Heavy Duty Center Pull Hoist Rings, ADB[®] Safety Engineered Center Pull Hoist Rings, ADB[®] EZ-Torque Hoist Rings, ADB[®] Safety Engineered Stainless Steel Center Pull Hoist Rings, & ADB[®] En-Guard Center Pull Hoist Rings that it manufactures and supplies, with the exception of yellow zinc, cadmium, and titanium-cadmium coated products, conform to the requirements of the European Union's Restriction on use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS) Directive 2015/863(RoHS3) July 22, 2019. ADB[®] Hoist Rings will continue to monitor materials provided by its suppliers to ensure continued compliance to the RoHS Directive.

Chris Stripling

Chris Stripling Compliance Manager